State Alabama Pike County

The Pike County Commission met in a regular session on April 8, 2024, at 5:15 P.M. in the main auditorium of the Pike County Courthouse Annex – Pike County Health Department Building at which time the following members were present: Chairman Chad Copeland, Commissioners Homer Wright, Robin Sullivan, Jimmy Barron, Cynthia S. Pearson, and Russell Johnson.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve the minutes of the March 25, 2024 meeting, as presented. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to approve the claims as presented. Commissioner Wright seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to approve the County Engineer's request to revise the county's Driveway and Turnout Policy, as presented. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to suspend the rules to allow for a vote on the reappointment of Flora Merritt as a member of the Pine Level Water Authority Board, effective April 2024. Commissioner Wright seconded the motion and the following roll call vote was recorded:

Wright	Yes
Sullivan	Yes
Barron	Yes
Copeland	Yes
Pearson	Yes
Johnson	Yes

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to approve the reappointment of Flora Merritt as a member of the Pine Level Water Authority Board, effective April 2024. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to approve the County Administrator's request to surplus the Scott Farm Voting building, along with all of the attachments, and advertise for bids on selling the building and removing it from the property. Commissioner Sullivan seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to cancel the next scheduled Commission meeting on April 22, 2024, and re-schedule the Commission meeting for April 23, 2024, with the regular session at 5:15 P.M. and the regular meeting at 6:00 P.M. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Sullivan seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Attest:		
	Chairman	